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CUSTER CENTER CEMETERY  

This is a public cemetery and is accessible from road. 

Travel 4 1/2 miles northwest of Broken Bow, Custer County, Nebraska on Hwy 2, then go 1/2 

mile east on the gravel road.  

 

Allbright, Jesse, husband of Melvina, also buried here, but no markers 

Allbright, Melvina, wife of Jesse, also buried here, but no markers 

Allbright, Weltha Mae Rains, 1888-1962  

Allbright, William, son of Jesse and Melvina, also buried here, but no markers 

Allen, Claria Cramer, 1849 - 1926  

Allen, William H. 1845 – 1925, civil war vet - GAR - marker on grave; 

Andersen, Andrew L., "Father", Jan 1, 1884 - May 24, 1969;  

Andersen, Emma M., "Mother", Feb 26, 1885 - May 19, 1956  

Aubry, Ray, died May 17, 1902 "This little one is gone but not forgotten"  

Aydelotte, Adda Mary 1867-1951 (Am. Legion Aux. marker)  

Aydelotte, George Edward 1857-1924;  

Aydelotte, Lee H., Apr 12, 1904 - Jan 25, 1914; 

Aydolette, John E., May 17, 1908 - Apr 19, 1914  

Beal, Edna Russom, daughter, 1888-1963  

Beal, Elgin L., Dec 28, 1858 - Mar 10, 1914; 

Beal, Emery S., 1884-1964, Eva Lenora 1889-1959  

Beal, Emery Signa, Feb 4, 1911- July 9, 1913, "We shall go to him for he cannot come to us"  

Beal, Grover C., 1893-1915  

Beal, Margaret J., July 28, 1964 - Jan 20, 1944  

Beards, Danny Ray, Nov 2, 1941 - Mar 13, 1942  

Beards, James O., May 17, 1921 - Mar 27, 1982, Cpl U.S. Army, World War II (World War II metal marker)  

Bessie "Mom", 1872-1962  

Blankenship, Martin F., Sep 7, 1856 - May 26, 1922;   

Blankenship, Susiana, Jan 5, 1857 - Sep 3, 1923  

Bragg, Mary, 1834-1900,"Grandmother"   

Brandenburg, Frances J., 1840-1924  

Brandenburg, John N., 1834-1915; 

Brandenburg, Merle, born June 19, 1898, died Feb 6, 1900, daughter of Chas. & Myrtle Brandenburg  

Brownell, Arba, died Oct 10, 1885, aged 77 ys, 11 ms., 12 d;   

Brownell, Lucinda, died Mar 24, 1886, aged 76 ys, 5 ms, 17 d  

Broyles, A. C., Mar 9, 1917 - May 11, 1979 married May 8, 1936;  

Broyles, Daniel D., Dec 8, 1936 - Mar 2, 1997  

Broyles, Kathleen G., May 7, 1919 - Jan 26, 1979, married May 8, 1936  

Call, Charley J., 1880-1956, "Dad";  

Call, Dorothy A., 1888-1971, "Mom"   

Camfield, S., May 1895 - Jan 1920, World War Vet marker  

Cason, Elizabeth, Apr 26, 1849- Feb 12, 1904  

Cason, Samuel P., Oct 20, 1815 - Aug 11, 1897;  

Catlett, James W., Feb 26, 1934 - Aug 10, 1985;  

Catlett, Marilyn J., Apr 12, 1937 - (no death date)  

Clark, Clyde E., 1911-__________  

Clark, Henry L., 1904-1944  

Clark, John A., 1866-1934, "Father";  
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Clark, Sarah V., "Mother" 1884-1979  

Clinebell, Henry J., 1830-1920, "Father", Veteran 61-65 marker;  

Clinebell, Jacob Ronald, Nov 15, 1911, Feb 20, 1912  

Clinebell, Maude O., died Jan 5, 1906, aged 21 ys 2 ms 10 ds  

Clinebell, Nancy E., 1844-1909, "Mother" 

Cole, Alma M., Feb 21, 1910 - __________  

Cole, Jake, July 16, 1906 - Mar 18, 1989;  

Cole, Lucretia Jane, Jan 6, 1861- May 14, 1945, "Mother", "May thy will be done"  

Connely, Edward, Feb 4, 1904 - Aug 13, 1977, married Aug 16, 1931;  

Connely, Marjorie, Jan 13, 1910 - Jan 7, 1996, married Aug 16, 1931  

Craig, Dorothy Leota, Aug 3, 1902 - Aug 15, 1993, "Loving Mother"  

Cramer, Annie, 1886-1891  

Cramer, Augusties, 1890-1904  

Cramer, Frank, Jan 17, 1888 - Aug 4, 1956, "Father" (B.P.O.E. marker)  

Cramer, John W., June 1, 1934, Pvt. Nebraska U.S. Army (World War Vet Marker)  

Cramer, Laura Bell, 1894-1978  

Cramer, Lee Earnest, 1879-1943;  

Cramer, Levier B., 1851-1924, "Father"  

Cramer, Lucinda, 1856-1915, "Mother"  

Cramer, Mabel C., Sep 26, 1890 - Oct 14, 1921, "Mother"  

Cramer, Paul, died Oct 1, 1886, aged 79 ys & 11 ds  

Cramer, Wanda D., Aug 20, 1923 - Aug 27, 1923, dau. of Gilbert Cramer  

Dagan, Elizabeth M., Aug 1, 1872 - July 8, 1915, "At Rest" 

Daggett, Emily, died July 28, 1885, age 29 ys 9 ms 28 ds, dau. of Wm & H.  

Daggett, Jefferson, Oct 19, 1934 age 85 yr 9 mo 26 da  

Daggett, John Quincy, Feb 29, 1856 - Jan 10, 1951, "Father"  

Daggett, Nettie Myrtle, July 31, 1875 - Sept 29, 1964, "Mother"  

Dainton, Delia S., 1870-1959, "Mother"  

Dainton, F. Archie, Mar 30, 1906 - Mar 9, 1994;  

Dainton, George D., July 24, 1899 - Mar 6, 1977  

Dainton, Henry L., 1866-1952, "Father";  

Dainton, Paul G., Apr 13, 1911- _____________, married June 1, 1932;  

Dainton, S. Roy, Nov 14, 1897 - Feb 18, 1997  

Dainton, Vernice M., Sept 21, 1908 - Jan 18, 1976  

Dainton, Wilma W., Aug 22, 1913 - ___________, married June 1, 1932  

Dainton, Winnie I., June 28, 1899 - Sept 10, 1982;   

Dietz, Cap Leslie, 1891-1959, "Father", Vet W. War I;  

Dietz, Jerome, 1890  

Dietz, Jessie M., 1869-1921  

Dietz, John A., 1864-1935  

Dietz, Marguerite, 1899-1979, "Mother"  

Dory, Maurice Elden, 1943-1943  

Dory, S. Louise, May 8, 1919 - Oct 13, 1961, "Mother"  

Ellison ?_____, infant son, Aug 18, 1896 (1 more grave, unmarked, nearby)  

Ellison ?_____, infant son, June 24, 1901  

Ellison, Anna, Jan 25, 1839 - Oct 25, 1908, "His Wife"  

Ellison, Frank Bailey, Oct 18, 1871 - Apr 18, 1931, "husband and father"  

Ellison, Robert, Feb 8, 1838 - June 6, 1888, Company D., 191st Regt. (Civil War veteran);  
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Ellison, Walter S., Nov 13, 1899 - Aug 20, 1902  

Farmer, Addie, Mar 15, 1857 - May 25, 1941, "Mother" (American Legion Auxiliary marker)  

Farmer, Arthur, "Father", 1883-1932  

Farmer, Donivan, died Apr 22, 1900 aged 9 days, son of G. W. & A. Farmer, "Gone but not 

forgotten"  

Farmer, Fern Marie, Aug 30, 1926;  

Farmer, George W., Nov 26, 1849 - Aug 5, 1913  

Farmer, Gyneth Adeline, 1912-1917 

Farmer, James Leslie, Apr 22, 1915 - Feb 18, 1999  

Farmer, Louisa, "Mother", 1888-1958;  

Farmer, Mary Lucille, Jan 30, 1917 - __________;  

Farmer, Stella, 1887-1909, "Our Daughter" "Gone, but not forgotten"  

Farmer, William W., Oct 6, 1877 - July 26, 1949, Nebraska Wagoner, 3rd Inf., 2nd Div. (World 

War Vet marker)  

Farmer, Winnifred, 1887-1911  

Farrell, Hettie, 1876-1923  

Foster, Charles Fred, 1876-1952, "Father";  

Foster, Ola Evaline ,1886-19 (no date engraved) , "Mother"  

Franklin, Amy Strong, 26 April 1927 - __________;  

Franklin, Clarence V., Mar 19, 1877 - Sept 27, 1943, "Father";  

Franklin, Ella M., Mar 20, 1883 - Aug 17, 1951, "Mother"  

Franklin, Howard Douglas, 10 March 1909 - 23 June 1992  

Franklin, Myron V., Mar 4, 1906 - Aug 30, 1906  

Furrow, Bessie A. June 17, 1892 - May 2, 1963  

Furrow, Clarence, Dec 3, 1884 - May 17, 1964;  

Furrow, Cynthia E., Nov 9, 1866 - Sept 25, 1945, "Mother"  

Furrow, Mathias Wm, Sep 15, 1863 - Feb 28, 1932, "Father"; 

Furrow, Robert Wm., Oct 21, 1928  

Gandy, Bessie S., died Feb 12, 1887, age 2 months, 1 day, daughter of J. S. & K. C.  

Garringer, Albert E., died Apr 10, 1886 age 9 m 25 d, son of J. E. and M.  

Garringer, Edith M., dau. of J. E. & M., died Apr 19, 1887, age 1 m 9 d "Budded on earth to 

bloom in heaven"  

Garringer, Edward, died Mar 7, 1884 aged 4 ds "It passed away", son of J. E. & C. M.,  

Gibbs, Addie, "Mother", 1859-1947  

Gibbs, Charles W., died May 12, 1917, aged 79 ys 3 wks 4 ds  

Gibbs, Charles, died Dec 4, 1890, aged 10 ys 5 mo 5 days  

Gibbs, Eugene "Brother", June 27, 1866 - Mar 9, 1920  

Gibbs, Lucy A., died May 29, 1908, aged 67 ys 9 mo 4 ds; 

Gibbs, Melvin A., 1861-1938;  

Gift, James Buckley, Jan 21. 1913 - Dec 18, 1926  

Gift, Lewis, "Dad" 1875-1965;  

Gift, Lula Belle, 1878-1954, "Mother"  

Gift, Nora A., wife of R. Gift, born May 12, 1853, died Apr 28, 1902 (husband Richard died 5 Dec 

1929 buried Bentonville, Ark. see obit) "A loved one from us has gone, A voice we love is stilled, A place is vacant 

in our home, which never can be filled"  

Graybeal, Robert G., May 5, 1928 - ____________, married Aug 31, 1947  

Graybeal, Veva M., Apr 25, 1927 - Nov 23, 1974, married Aug 31, 1947;   

Gregg, M. E. Street, Oct 18, 1854 - Mar 18, 1933  
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Hannah, Doris, 1890-1984  

Hannah, Fannie, Feb 18, 1852 - Mar 1, 1920, his wife  

Hannah, William, 1877-1929  

Hannah, Willis, Apr 25, 1852 - July 3, 1912;  

Harrell, John Sherman, Apr 5, 1873 - Apr 28, 1919  

Hillman, Melvina, died Oct 26, 1965, 85 years  

Hillman, Nelson, 1841-1911, also 2 other graves nearby; 

Hogaboom, Annie M., 1866-1902, "Mother"  

Hogaboom, Arrah, 1911-1921  

Hogaboom, Belva G., 1891-1982, "Wife"  

Hogaboom, Elmer E., 1861-1947, "Father";  

Hogaboom, Elvin E., 1886-1939, "Husband"  

Hogaboom, Flora P., June 26, 1906 - Nov 10, 1988, married Nov 3, 1930, "Mom";  

Hogaboom, Hettie F., 1896-1969, "Daughter"  

Hogaboom, Mary Bragg, 1834-1900, "Grandmother"  

Hogaboom, Wesley L., Nov 2, 1898 - Oct 31, 1969, married Nov 3, 1930, "Dad"  

Holden, Harvey D., Nov 30, 1866 - Dec 3, 1931;  

Holden, Louise G., Apr 22, 1876 - May 15, 1959  

Huckleberry, Alonzo R., 1832-1903 (Veteran 61-65 marker) , 38 Regt. Ind. Vols. Inf.  

Hunnel, Charles, 1875-1931  

Ingraham, Estelle Etna, 1894-1980  

Ingraham, Fred Alonzo, 1896-1938  

Ingraham, Pearl, 3 weeks, dau. of F. E. & C. B. I., "Of such is the kingdom of Heaven"  

Jacobs, Florian, Oct. 22, 1869 - Jan 7, 1924  

Jacobs, Hetty May, Aug 6, 1874 - Nov 27, 1960  

Jacobsen, Harry, 1868-1939, "Dad"; 

Jacobsen, Ross E., Mar 11, 1898 - Apr 4, 1994, "Son"  

James, Margaret E., 1865-1926 (BPOE marker)  

James, Robert W., July 8, 1895 - Jan 1, 1974, Indiana PFC US Army World War I (World War I marker)  

Jeffords, Carl Price, 1886-1972;  

Jeffords, Charles Edmund, May 4, 1920 - Apr 10, 1928  

Jeffords, Charles H., 1858-1934;  

Jeffords, John, Nov 2, 1827 - Oct 10, 1906;  

Jeffords, Mary E., 1859-1943, (American Legion marker)  

Jeffords, Myrtle Gard, 1890-1936 (World War I marker, BPOE marker and American Legion Auxiliary 

marker)  

Jeffords, Nancy, Apr 9, 1830 - Jan 11, 1894  

Jenkins, Charles, inf. son of Ray and Maud (nee Adams), Oct 31, 1898  

Jenkins, Frank W., Sept 30, 1889 - Jan 29, 1982  

Jenkins, Mary J., Oct 23, 1891 - July 8, 1980;  

Jenkins, Max W., Dec 4, 1916, infant son of Frank W. & Mary J.  

Johnson, Bertha M., 1893-1971  

Johnson, Clarence L., 1885-1957;  

Johnson, infant daughter, Feb 2, 1917  

Kennedy, Grace M., July 23, 1897 - May 23, 1952  

Kenoyer, Ella B., died Apr 5, 1894, aged 5 days, "Asleep in Jesus"  

Life, Elizabeth, 1866-1946, "Asleep in Jesus"  

Life, Olin J., 1867-1957, "Asleep in Jesus"  
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Litsey, Eula Lewis, 1902-1923  

Longfellow, Ebonezer, born Oct 18, 1815, died Apr 19, 1886, "At Rest In Heaven"  

Lynch, Dorothy M., Apr 7, 1932 - _______;  

Lynch, Ivan O., Aug 27, 1824 - Apr 2, 1988, TEC 4 US Army, World War II  

Markle, Eugene B., Nov 8, 1903 - Nov 30, 1951  

Martin, Angelia Annette, Aug 22, 1960, infant daughter of Stanley & Virginia, "Our Baby"  

Martin, Perry J., July 24, 1894 - Sep 11, 1965, Nebr PFC, Company B, 126th Infantry, WWI  

Martin, Sarah C., Oct 1, 1902 - Feb 10, 1994, wife of Perry J. Martin  

McCaslin, Polly A., October 13, 1865 - February 25, 1950, "Mother"  

McCracken, David F., Jan 6, 1830 - Feb 15, 1923, "Father" 

McCracken, Emma, died May 17, 1898, age 45 ys 8 ms 11 ds, wife of Lee, "At Rest"  

McCracken, Ester, Nov 8, 1831 - Jan 13, 1914, "Mother"  

McMullen, Maggie A., 1863-1935  

McMullen, Rose, 1898-1936, "Mother"  

McMullen, Wesley N., 1863-1940;  

McQuisten, Ben K., Mar 3, 1892 - Dec 25, 1965  

Miller, David T., 1870-1949  

Miller, David, Mar 31, 1825 - Dec 29, 1895  

Miller, Ella J., July 9, 1864 - Jan 25, 1945, "Mother"  

Miller, Emma E., Feb 22, 1871 - Feb 18, 1920; 

Miller, Flora Mae, Feb 24, 1892 - Dec 4, 1980  

Miller, Frank W., Apr 2, 1854 - Jan 10, 1945, "Father"; 

Miller, James Walter, Mar 9, 1889 - Nov 4, 1985;  

Miller, Janes P., born Pennsylvania Apr 29, 1856, died Broken Bow, Nebr. May 7, 1890, age 34 

ys, son of D. and M. J. Miller,  

Miller, Mary J., June 24, 1836 - Feb 18, 1916  

Miller, Olive K., "His Wife", 1904-1924  

Miller, Winifield S., Jan 24, 1861 - Jan 12, 1931  

Moore, ?  next to William H.L. (2 graves nearby - one may be baby with Olive K. Moore, she 

died in childbirth) 

Moore, William H. L., 1895-19__,(he later married Ruth Holden and had issue)  

Moore, William Hudson, Feb 18, 1895 - Oct 20, 1982, US Army, World War I (William H, L. Moore and 

William Hudson Moore are the same person. He has two gravesites in Custer Center. His 1st wife, Olive died at 

child birth. Her child lived. There is no one in the grave beside her. Information provided by Bob Cole)  

Neth, Frank L., "Husband" 1886-1967; 

Neth, Goldie F., "Wife" 1890-1943  

Neth, Homer W., Nov 21, 1889 - Sept 5, 1963  

Neth, infant children of G. L. & F. L. Neth (no dates or names)  

Neth, John C., Mar 30, 1883 - Nov 21 1901, "At Rest", (there is a newer stone between the two older 

stones for John & Salina - the newer stone shows same dates and adds "Children of S. and Alice Neth)  

Neth, Pearl Wymore, Dec 23, 1904 - Apr 27, 1971, married Apr 1, 1923, "Mom";  

Neth, Raymond J., Oct 10, 1900 - Mar 19, 1991, married Apr 1, 1923, "Pop"  

Neth, Salina Estalla, Oct 10, 1881 - Mar 22, 1899  

Neth, Sebastian, Jan 17, 1857 - July 5, 1926; Alice J. Jan 7, 1859 - Nov 26, 1925  

Niccolls, Gladys I., May 23, 1897 - Sept 30, 1950  

Nida, Betty, 1933 - ________, married Jan 1, 1950  

Nida, Freeman H., Jan 6, 1890 - Oct 10, 1978;  

Nida, Garland, 1931-1973, , married Jan 1, 1950  "His love lives on" "Husband, Father, Friend"; 
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Nida, Gladys J., Feb 27, 1917 - (no death date)  

Nida, Hallie A., May 28, 1890 - June 15, 1937, "Wife & Mother"  

Nida, Jennifer Ruth, ,July 10, 1956 "Our Baby"  

Owen, Ada, 1872-1913  

Owens, Ruth Christina, Mar 15, - Apr 2, 1904, infant dau. of Mr. - Mrs. C. W. Owens  

Paylor, Bell Dora, 1914-1924  

Paylor, Bertha Elmeda, Aug 2, 1920 - Dec 10, 1921  

Paylor, Jessie Avis, Jan 26, 1912 - June 28, 1913, "Budded on earth to bloom in heaven"  

Perry, Maude, 1885 -1919  

Philipsen, John J., died May 3, 1911, Age 74 ys;  

Philipsen, Mary A., died Feb 8, 1893, Aged 47 ys 20 ds  

Poor, Levi, 1936 – 1928, "Father of Mrs. E. L. Beal, (buried in same lot as above Beals)  

Porter, Sarah M., 1871 - 1955, "Mother"  

Predmore, Ada May, 1875 - 1953; 

Predmore, Daniel W., 1872 - 1961  

Raines, Ernest Alvin, Mar 24, 1900 - Apr 13, 1973  

Rains, Earnest M., May 21, 1925 - Feb 29, 1992  

Rains, Elizabeth A., June 2, 1925 - _________;  

Rains, Leila McArthur, May 11, 1902 - Feb 4, 1995;  

Rains, Martin V., 1862 - 1944  

Rains, Ollie B., 1868 - 1947  

Rains, Sarah Louisia, daughter of Martin V. & Ollie B. Rains 1886 - 1923  

Raymond, Alfred H., died Oct 7, 1881, aged 17 ys 7 m 1 d  

Raymond, Almira, "Our Mother", died June 21, 1901, aged 81 ys 7 ms 14 d  

Raymond, George A., 1885 - 1966  

Raymond, Louise L., 1861 - 1928  

Raymond, Zelma B., 1893 - 1936  

Ream, Anna Elizabeth, December 28, 1855 - March 15, 1932  

Ream, James D., October 18, 1852 - May 17, 1933  

Redd, Robert A., 1921 - 1923  

Reed, Amy E., Mar 14, 1864 - Jan 14, 1919, "Wife" of F. S. Reed  

Reed, Carol A., Apr 29, 1939 - Nov 7, 1982  

Reed, Claris Lile, Apr 8, 1922 - Jan 29, 1923  

Reed, Dora, (marble marker, first name only - next to a large "Reed" stone)  

Reed, Edith V., 1923 - 1965  

Reed, Edith, Mar 14, 1906 - died 1910  

Reed, Fred F., Jan 31, 1901 - Mar 15, 1973, married Dec. 2, 1925  

Reed, James E. Sr., 1889 - 1939, "Father";  

Reed, James Edward, Sept 17, 1942 - May 21, 1958, "Son"  

Reed, June Marie, 1922 - 1922, Aged 6 mo  

Reed, Lois L., 1931 - 1949  

Reed, Mary Jane, 1956 - 1972  

Reed, Nancy A., 1894 - 1986  

Reed, Norma A., 1929 - 1930  

Reed, Ollie M., Dec 26, 1901 - June 27, 1979, married Dec. 2, 1925;  

Reed, Philip I., Oct 17, 1931 - Apr 14, 1993, Cpl US Army, Korea  

Reeder, Frances E., 1882 - 1966, "Mother"  

Reeder, George E., 1877 - 1962, "Father"; 
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Reeder, L. Keith, Aug 29, 1910 - Aug 11, 1984, "Dad"  

Reeder, Virginia L., Feb 5, 1911 - _________, "Mom";  

Reyner, Emma E., 1852 - 1920  

Reyner, Henry C., Co A, 9 Ia Inf (GAR marker, 1861 - 1865)  

Reyner, Margaret C. Snider, 1856 - 1926  

Reyner, Wifred, Mar 14 - Apr 14, 1882 (in Reyner lot, believed to be a son of above)  

Reyner, Wilfred, Rhodes Washington, 1831 - 1918;  

Rhodes, Frances I. McCormick, Jan 21, 1930 - Apr 22, 1992  

Royce, W. S., died May 29, 1889, aged 18 yrs 10 ms 20 ds, "In God we trust"  

Russom, G. R., 1853 - 1936, "Father";  

Russom, Glendora M., June 15, 1888 - Apr 26, 1971  

Russom, John R., Jan 13, 1885 - July 4, 1952; 

Russom, Marjorie Ione, died February 25, 1910  

Russom, Mary Jane, 1854 - 1928, "Mother"  

Stalcup, Elizabeth, born Apr 11, 1847 - Jan 21, 1893 (or 1898, marker poor)  

Steggall, Eva Joann, Aug 4, 1932 - __________ , "Mother"  

Steggall, Leonard W., Mar 26, 1929 - Oct 23, 1964, "Father";   

Stocking, Amelia F., 1861 - 1923  

Street, "Father", P. G., 1862 - 1933; 

Street, A. A. died Jan 16, 1897 Aged 26 ys 2 mo 24 d;  

Street, Alice, Mar 5, 1875 - June 10, 1944,(next to 3 markers for infants)  

Street, Alva E., "Son", July 23, 1899 - April 30, 1915 (homemade stone behind says "Alvie")  

Street, C. Omer, Dec 19, 1890 - Nov. 20, 1893  

Street, Charles M., Nov 26, 1864 - Nov 26, 1946  

Street, G. R. died Aug 14, 1901 age 72 ys 7 ms 20 d (all 3 on same stone)  

Street, Guy Robinson, May 1, 1893 - Dec 14, 1966 

Street, James W., Eliza J. (small markers, no dates, beside Mary C. & P. G.)  

Street, John R., Feb 16, 1861 - July 9, 1946, "Father"  

Street, Loretta W., 1878 - 1931;  

Street, M. J. died Feb 20, 1895 aged 60 ys 7 m 5 d;  

Street, Maggie B., June 13, 1861 - Oct 1, 1916  

Street, Martha A., Feb 19, 1870 - Jan 8, 1919  

Street, Mary C., 1870 - 1943, "Mother"  

Street, Ruth Beal, Oct 24, 1893 - Mar 25, 1945  

Street, Ulysses C., 1868 - 1949  

Street, Vernon, Dec 12, 1904, infant son  

Sweeney, Elizabeth Anna, born 8-28-1932, died 8-26-1989, age 56 11 28  

Tappan, Esther May, dau. of David and E., died Mar 13, 1885, age 2 ms, 3 ds  

Taylor, Corrinna E., Sept 2, 1876 - Feb 28, 1950  

Taylor, Frances Reyner, 1884 - 1957  

Taylor, Frank E., Feb 16, 1872 - May 1, 1932  

Taylor, Lenora, 1837 – 1916, (veteran metal marker 61-65)  

Taylor, Miner, 1825 - 1906 and  

Taylor, Nelly E., June 16, 1877 - Mar 20, 1952  

Taylor, Willis Webb, 1880 - 1941  

Thomas, Elwood J., "Father", 1849 - 1927;  

Thomas, Eveline, "Mother", 1855 - 1895  

Thomason, Franklin, 1859 - 1922  
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Thompson, Elizabeth, died Oct 8, 1902, Aged 63 ys 7 ms 3 ds, "Wife" of T. B.;  

Thompson, Herbert A., Nov 28, 1863 - Feb 2, 1927  

Thompson, Reta V. Carr, Feb 20, 1885 - Mar 22, 1929; 

Thompson, William B., died Sep 15, 1896, Aged 23 ys 12 ds, son of T. B. and E.  

Thornburg, Ernest, June 11, 1883 - Sept 27, 1961  

Thornburg, Ernest, June 11, 1883 - Sept 27, 1961  

Thornburg, M. Jane, 1854 - 1937  

Thornburg, Marvin, 1879 - 1892  

Thornburg, W. G., (Civil War) Company H., 46th Iowa Inf (veteran metal marker 61-65)  

Trent, Audrey Galena, Apr 29, 1918 - (no death date)  

Trent, George Goffrey Jr., July 11, 1914 - Aug 8, 1997, (WW2 metal marker);  

Van Brunt, Francis I. "Mother" 1862-1926  

Van Brunt, Lois Irene, Dec 10, 1898 - Sept 30, 1991, "Mother"  

Van Brunt, Louis C., Oct 22, 1900 - Feb 21, 1973  

Van Brunt, Rulif P., 1860 - 1894, "Father";  

Walk, Ren G., Oct 1, 1876 - May 11, 1961  

Wantz, Charles F., 1894 - 1977 (metal marker: United Methodist Minister)  

Wantz, Wilda F., 1898 - 1959;  

Wells, Frank S., Jan 15, 1891 - July 2, 1976  

Wells, Mattie M., July 27, 1894 - Nov 26, 1975;  

White, Hazel E., Feb 8, 1901 - Mar 20, 1969, "Mother"  

Whitney, Anna Eliza, Sep 13, 1824 - Feb 7, 1912  

Whitney, Anna H., "Mother", Aug 18, 1867 - May 1, 1957  

Whitney, Burnard M., May 16, 1914 - _________, Married Feb 11, 1939  

Whitney, H. Porter, May 14, 1881 - Dec 23, 1955;  

Whitney, Helen, Aug 15, 1917 - Oct 7, 1918, dau. of E. V. and Iva M. Whitney  

Whitney, infant daughter Alveva, Feb 8, 1916 (next to Ollie L. & H. Porter Whitney)  

Whitney, infant son Charles, Dec 1, 1917;  

Whitney, infant son John H., June 6, 1919; 

Whitney, Joseph V., born Aug 4, 1853, died Jan 4, 1909;  

Whitney, Lucile D., Dec 30, 1916 - ___________ , Married Feb 11, 1939;  

Whitney, Milton M., "Father" Oct 24, 1866 - Jan 4, 1957;  

Whitney, Ollie L., Jan 11, 1888 - June 8, 1964  

Whitney, Rebecca A., born Mar 22, 1854, died Aug 29, 1932  

Whitney, William, born June 19, 1817, died Oct 20, 1895, "God Is Love"  

Wiebusch, Corinna Jane, 1914 - 1990;  

Wiebusch, George W., 1913 - 1975  

Wiebusch, Helen W., 1890 - 1978  

Wiebusch, Ralph C., 1884 - 1959;  

Williams, H. Virgil, May 31, 1914 - Sept 13, 1979, married Apr 7, 1946  

Williams, Lila R., June 23, 1919 - __________, married Apr 7, 1946;  

Wilson, Anna M., Mar 17, 1904 - Nov 8, 1997  

Wilson, Roy F., Dec 22, 1890 - July 27, 1960, Nebr MUS 3 Cl. Hq. Co. 109 Engnr. World War I  

Wise, Anna M., dau. of R. A. and Lizzie M. Wise, died Mar 12, 1897, Aged 2 ys 1 mo 12 d 

"Budded on earth to bloom in heaven"  

Woodley, Mary E., died May 25, 1901, aged 79 ys 5 ms 16 d, "Our Mother" "Remember friends as you 

pass by, As you are now so once was I, As I am now, so you must be. Prepare for death and follow me"  

Worth, Arthur J., Nov 13, 1908 - Oct 8, 1926, (between two Worth stones, no last name)  
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Worth, children of P.P. and M.H. Worth: inf. died Feb 15, 1900, Aged 10 days;  

Worth, David J., 1834 - 1888;   

Worth, Mary A., 1833 - 1907  

Worth, Mildred, died Jan 13, 1905, Aged 3 ms 2 ds  

 


